Illinois law.
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Section 1600.770  Overloads 

a)	If a total number of credit hours taught by a full-time instructor exceeds forty-eight (48), the instructor shall be paid in accordance with the overload rate as provided in this section.  Overload payment shall be made to faculty members no later than June 15 of the fiscal year in which the overload is taught. 

b)	Overload Rates: 
The overload rate shall be based solely upon the instructors Rate Per Quarter Credit Hours: 

	1)
	Associate or Equivalent, Bachelors Degree
	$200.00

	
	
	

	2)
	Masters, Masters + 15, + 30,
	$225.00

	
	
	

	3)
	Masters + 45, + 60, Doctorate
	$250.00



